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DRM 201Y1Y Introduction to Voice for the Actor
Instructor(s): C. Block

’ Enr: 15 Resp: 13 Retake: 72%

University College 12 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
University of Toronto Presents 7 0 7 15 23 30 15 5.0
Explains 7 0 15 15 7 30 23 5.0

Communicates 7 0 0 7 7 30 46 5.8

Teaching 7 0 0 15 15 23 38 5.5

Workload 0 7 0 23 30 15 23 5.2

Difficulty 0 0 7 30 23 30 7 5.0

Learn Exp 9 0 9 9 0 27 45 55

DRM 211H1Y Introduction to Movement for the Actor
Instructor(s): S. Lyons

Introduction Enr: 15 Resp: 15 Retake: 100%
ASSU would like to thank the staff and faculty at University College for 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
their assistance in providing the following evaluations. Presents 0 0 0 7 21 57 14 5.8
Explains 0 0 0 28 28 14 28 5.4
Editor Communicates 0 0 0 7 14 21 57 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 14 35 42 6.1
DRM 100Y1Y Drama: Form and Style Workload 0 0 0 14 7 14 0 5.0
Instructor(s): A. Ackerman Difficulty o 0 0 3 5 14 0 4.8
Learn Exp 0 0 8 8 33 33 16 5.4
Enr: 148 Resp: 66 Retake: 61%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Students felt the course should have been worth a full credit.
Presents 6 4 25 21 23 10 7 4.2
Explains 1 6 7 38 15 13 16 4.7 Instructor(s): S. Lyons
Communicates 0 0 1 3 23 31 40 6.1 Enr: 15 Resp: 14 Retake: 100%
Teaching 1 1 14 29 17 17 17 4.8
Workload o 1 6 75 10 3 3 42 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Difficulty 0 1 10 57 14 7 7 4.4 Presents 0 0 0 0 14 42 42 6.3
Learn Exp 2 10 8 34 18 16 12 4.5 Explains 0 0 0 0 21 42 35 6.1
Communicates 0 0 0 0 14 50 35 6.2
Students thought Ackerman was very intelligent, knowledgeable and Teaching 0 0 0 0 21 35 42 6.2
enthusiastic. However, students expressed concerns that the lectures Workload 0 0 0 21 21 42 14 5.5
were disorganized and sometimes repetitive. Difficulty 0 0 0 35 42 14 7 4.9
Learn Exp 0 0 0 16 0 41 M 6.1

DRM 200Y1Y Introduction to Performance

Instructor(s): K. Gass DRM 230Y1Y Concepts of Twentieth Century Theatre

Enr: 15 Resp: 15 Retake: 100% Instructor(s): P. Kleber
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Enr: 28 Resp: 19 Retake: 81%
Presents 0 0 6 13 6 46 26 57 1 2 95 4 o5 6 7 Mean
Explains 0 0 0 20 33 33 13 5.4 Presents 0 0 10 26 31 26 5 49
Communicates 0 0 0 0 6 20 73 6.7 Explains 0 0 0o 21 36 26 15 54
Teaching 0 0 0 0 6 26 66 6.6 Communicates 0 0 0 0 5 36 57 6.5
Workload 0 0 6 33 20 26 13 5.1 Teaching 0 0 0 15 47 15 21 5.4
Difficulty 0 0 0 26 46 13 13 5.1 Workload 0 0 0 63 21 10 5 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 0 7 7 23 61 6.4 Difficulty 0 0 0 68 5 21 5 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 6 18 31 12 31 5.4

Students thought Gass paid close attention to students' individual
needs and was open to communication. Kleber was described as enthusiastic and passionate about the subject
matter, and knowledgeable. Students would have preferred if her expec-

Instructor(s): K. Gass tations for tests and assignments were outlined more clearly.

Enr: 14 Resp: 14 Retake: 92% DRM 231H1F Theatre Criticism
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Instructor(s): M. MacArthur
Presents o 0 0 28 21 5 0 5.2 Enr: 17 Resp: 13 Retake: 100%
Explains 0 0 7 21 14 50 7 53
Communicates 0 0 0 0 7 14 78 6.7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Teaching 0 0 0 7 14 51 21 5.9 Presents 0 0 0 7 7 30 53 6.3
Workload 0 0 7 21 57 14 0 4.8 Explains 0 0 0 0 15 30 53 6.4
Difficulty 0 0 0 28 50 21 0 4.9 Communicates 0 0 0 0 7 7 84 6.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 8 0 41 50 6.3 Teaching 0 0 0 0 15 0 84 6.7
Workload 0 0 8 50 41 0 0 4.3

Students described Gass as "amazing" and an enthusiastic instructor. Difficulty 0 0 7 69 15 0 7 4.3
However, some students felt Gass was a little unclear/vague during lec- Learn Exp 0 0 0 20 10 30 40 5.9
tures.

This was a great course with a great instructor. Students really enjoyed
this class and felt they improved on their writing skills.



226 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

MacArthur was an enthusiastic, knowledgeable, clear and engaging Difficulty 0 0 0 30 10 60 0 5.3
instructor. Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 28 71 6.7
DRM 254Y1Y Production DRM 301H1Y Voice for the Actor |
Instructor(s): P. Freund Instructor(s): C. Block
Enr: 10 Resp: 9 Retake: 100% Enr: 9 Resp: 9 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 0 66 33 6.3 Presents 0 0 0 0 0 25 75 6.8
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 33 66 6.7 Explains 0 0 0 0 0o 12 87 6.9
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 11 88 6.9 Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 25 75 6.8
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 11 88 6.9 Teaching 0 0 0 0 0o 12 87 6.9
Workload 0 0 0 1 44 22 22 5.6 Workload 0 0 0 1M 33 44 N 5.6
Difficulty 0 0 22 37 25 12 0 4.2 Difficulty 0 0 0 33 33 11 22 5.2
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7.0 Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 12 0 87 6.8

The course and instructor was described as "excellent". Block was described as enthusiastic and passionate about her work,

and dedicated to the well-being and learning of her students.
DRM 264H1F History of Theatre from the Renaissance to 1900

Instructor(s): N. Lior DRM311H1Y Movement for the Actor |

Enr: 18 Resp: 14 Retake: 84% Instructor(s): S. Lyons
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Enr: 9 Resp: 9 Retake: 100%
Presents 0 0 0 7 42 35 14 56 12 3 4 o5 6 7 Mean
Explains 0 0 0 7 28 42 21 5.8 Presents 0 0 0 0 11 22 66 6.6
Communicates 0 0 0 0 7 28 64 6.6 Explains 0 0 0 0 N " 77 6.7
Teaching 0 0 0 0 7 53 38 6.3 Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7.0
Workload 0 0 0 23 38 15 23 5.4 Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 33 66 6.7
Difficulty 0 0 0 8 14 0 0 4.1 Workload 0 0 0 44 33 11 M 4.9
Learn Exp 10 0 0 40 20 30 0 4.5 Difficulty 0 0 0 37 25 25 12 5.1
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0o 12 87 6.9
This course was very interesting and informative with a great, enthusi-
astic instructor. Although students found the workload for this course very Students appreciated Lyons' passion for her work and commitment to
high, they learned a lot and enjoyed it. the growth of her students.
DRM 300Y1Y Performance | Instructor(s): S. Lyons
Instructor(s): S. Bush Enr: 10 Resp: 10 Retake: 100%
Enr: 10 Resp: 10 Retake: 100% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
12 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Presents 0 0 0 0 20 50 30 6.1
Presents 0 0 0 0 33 44 22 5.9 Explains 0 0 0 10 10 30 50 6.2
Explains 0 0 0 10 20 50 20 5.8 Communicates 0 0 0 0 10 0 90 6.8
Communicates 0 0 0 0 40 20 40 6.0 Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 40 60 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 50 40 10 5.6 Workload 0 0 0 70 10 10 10 4.6
Workload 0 0 0 33 33 33 0 5.0 Difficulty 0 0 0 20 50 20 10 5.2
Difficulty 0 0 0 11 33 55 0 54 Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 12 37 50 6.4
Learn Exp 0 0 0 14 42 42 6.3
Students enjoyed the course and praised Lyons' honesty and teaching
Instructor(s): S. Bush style.
Enr: 9 Resp: 9 Retake: 100% DRM 328H1S Playwriting
1 2 3 4 5] 6 7 Mean Instructor(s): D. Sears
Presents c o0 0 0 0 22 77 6.8 Enr: 9 Resp: 9 Retake: 100%
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 11 88 6.9
Communicatess 0 O 0 0 0 33 66 6.7 1 2 93 4 o5 6 7 Mean
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0o 22 77 6.8 Presents 0 0 0 0 12 37 50 6.4
Workload 0 0 14 14 42 28 0 49 Explains 0 0 0 0 12 37 50 6.4
Difficulty 0 0 0 25 12 12 50 5.9 Communicates 0 0 0 0 12 0 87 6.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7.0 Teaching 0 0 0 0 0o 11 88 6.9
Workload 0 0 12 75 12 0 0 4.0
Students thought Bush was an excellent instructor. Difficulty 0 0 0 62 37 0 0 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 0 14 0 0 85 6.6
DRM 301Y1Y Voice for the Actor |
Instructor(s): C. Block DRM 331H1S Introduction to Dramaturgy
Enr: 10 Resp: 10 Retake: 85% Instructor(s): P. Hansen
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Enr: 16 Resp: 9 Retake: 88%
Presents 0 0 0 10 20 50 20 58 1 2 3 4 o 6 7 Mean
Explains 0 0 0 10 20 50 20 5.8 Presents 0 0 0o N 11 22 55 6.2
Communicates 0 0 0 0 10 20 70 6.6 Explains 0 0 0 M 0 33 55 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 0 20 60 20 6.0 Communicates 0 0 0 M 0 33 55 6.3
Workload 0 0 10 20 50 20 0 4.8 Teaching 0 0 0 0 12 25 62 6.5



Workload 0 0 0 33 44 22 0 49
Difficulty 0 0 o 11 66 11 11 5.2
Learn Exp 0o M 0o M 0 22 55 5.9

DRM 342H1S The Avant-Garde
Instructor(s): T. Schotzko

Enr: 39 Resp: 28 Retake: 88%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 7 30 50 1" 57
Explains 0 0 0 8 36 20 36 5.8
Communicates 0 0 0 0 7 23 69 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 3 7 44 44 6.3
Workload 0 0 3 25 39 28 3 5.0
Difficulty 0 0 7 53 21 14 3 4.5
Learn Exp 0 4 0O 16 20 44 16 55

Students highly enjoyed the course and praised the instructor's enthu-
siasm, knowledge, and engaging lectures. A few students would have
preferred more lecture content and less class time for student presenta-
tions.

DRM 354Y1Y Stage and Costume Design |
Instructor(s): J. Thompson

Enr: 9 Resp: 8 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 12 0 50 37 6.1
Explains 0 0 0 12 0 12 75 6.5
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 12 87 6.9
Teaching 0 0 0 0 12 25 62 6.5
Workload 0 0 0 25 25 37 12 5.4
Difficulty 0 0 0 75 25 0 0 4.2
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 40 20 40 6.0

DRM 386H1S Topics in Drama
Instructor(s): B. Rubess

Enr: 19 Resp: 15 Retake: 78%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 20 20 33 26 57
Explains 0 0 0 13 33 26 26 57
Communicates 0 0 0 0 20 53 26 6.1
Teaching 0 0 0 6 26 40 26 59
Workload 7 0 0 50 42 0 0 4.2
Difficulty 0 0 0 50 50 0 0 4.5
Learn Exp 7 0 7 7 42 21 14 5.0

DRM 401H1Y Voice for the Actor Il; Movement for the Actor Il
Instructor(s): M. Connolly

Enr: 8 Resp: 8 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 12 25 62 6.5
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 37 62 6.6
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0o 12 87 6.9
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 37 62 6.6
Workload 0 0 12 50 25 0 12 4.5
Difficulty 0 12 0 37 25 25 0 4.5
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 14 14 1 6.6

Students appreciated the specific of Connolly's feedback and its appli-
cation to their individual needs.

Instructor(s): B. Rubess

Enr: 8 Resp: 8 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 16 16 66 6.5
Explains 0 0 0 0 16 33 50 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 66 33 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 0 16 16 66 6.5
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Workload 0 0 0 0 66 33
Difficulty 0 0 0 0 50 33
Learn Exp 0 0 0 25 0 50

DRM 403Y1Y Performance Il
Instructor(s): T. Jacobs

0 53
16 5.7
25 5.8

Enr: 5 Resp: 5 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 20 20 40 20 5.6
Explains 0 0 0 0 40 40 20 5.8
Communicates 0 0 0 0 20 0 80 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 40 20 40 6.0
Workload 0 0 0 0 20 80 0 5.8
Difficulty 0 0 0 20 0 60 20 5.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 20 80 6.8

Jacobs was a great instructor who was enthusiastic. She made the

course challenging, but students learned a lot.

Instructor(s): B. Rubess

Enr: 5 Resp: 5 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 40 60 0 5.6
Explains 0 0 0 0 40 60 0 5.6
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 20 80 6.8
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 40 60 6.6
Workload 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7.0
Difficulty 0 0 0 0 0 80 20 6.2
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7.0
DRM 431H1F Dramaturgy |
Instructor(s): T. Schotzko
Enr: 9 Resp: 9 Retake: 44%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 11 22 66 0 5.6
Explains 0 0 0 0 25 62 12 5.9
Communicates 0 0 0 11 0 33 55 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0o M 11 44 33 6.0
Workload 0 0 0 33 33 33 0 5.0
Difficulty 0 0 0 44 33 22 0 4.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 25 0 50 25 5.8

UNI 101Y1Y Citizenship in the Canadian City
Instructor(s): E. Gilbert

Enr: 13 Resp: 11 Retake: 80%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 27 36 27 9 5.2
Explains 0 0 0 9 36 45 9 5.5
Communicates 0 0 0 0 9 54 36 6.3
Teaching 0 0 0 0 18 45 36 6.2
Workload 0 18 0 72 0 9 0 3.8
Difficulty 0 18 9 36 27 9 0 4.0
Learn Exp 0 0 0 25 12 50 12 5.5
UNI 104Y1Y Sex in the City
Instructor(s): S. Rayter
Enr: 20 Resp: 15 Retake: 66%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 6 13 13 46 13 6 4.7
Explains 0 0 0 6 53 20 20 5.5
Communicates 0 0 0 0 13 33 53 6.4
Teaching 0 0 6 26 33 20 13 5.1
Workload 6 13 20 53 6 0 0 3.4
Difficulty 0 6 13 46 26 6 0 4.1
Learn Exp 0 0 27 18 36 18 5.5



228 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

UNI 202H1F Aspects of Quebec Culture
Instructor(s): J. Papillion

Enr: 21 Resp: 16 Retake: 75%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 6 0 12 37 43 6.1
Explains 0 0 0 0 6 46 46 6.4
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 43 56 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 12 43 43 6.3
Workload 0 12 25 50 12 0 0 3.6
Difficulty 0 12 31 50 6 0 0 3.5
Learn Exp 0 0 0 40 20 33 6 51

Papillion was an excellent instructor who was enthusiastic and students
enjoyed this course.

UNI 211H1S Canadian Health Policy
Instructor(s): D. Langille

Enr: 64 Resp: 53 Retake: 83%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 5 1 1 18 32 18 1 4.7
Explains 0 1 1 15 24 32 24 5.6
Communicates 0 0 0 0 5 24 69 6.6
Teaching 0 0 5 1 20 35 35 59
Workload 0 0 3 66 20 7 1 4.4
Difficulty 0 0o 15 73 11 0 0 4.0
Learn Exp 0 2 2 13 31 24 26 5.5

Students thought the instructor was enthusiastic. Some students felt
that the course content was too political. Some students expressed con-
cerns that the groups for the group assignment were too large.

UNI 218H1F Voices in Canadian Writing
Instructor(s): J. Mehta

Enr: 20 Resp: 16 Retake: 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 6 37 43 12 5.6
Explains 0 0 0 0 12 56 31 6.2
Communicates 0 0 0 0 12 0 87 6.8
Teaching 0 0 0 0 12 62 25 6.1
Workload 0 0 0 43 37 12 6 4.8
Difficulty 0 0 0 75 12 12 0 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 0 7 35 50 7 5.6

Mehta made this a very interesting and enjoyable course. She was
very enthusiastic and knowledgeable. She made the classroom a com-
fortable environment for discussions and students appreciated it. The
reading load although a bit high, was also interesting. Overall, students
enjoyed this course.

UNI 220Y1Y Understanding Canada Today: Re-Imagining the Nation
Instructor(s): S. O'Flynn

Enr: 83 Resp: 43 Retake: 69%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 5 3 25 15 17 5.1
Explains 0 0 0 23 28 25 23 5.5
Communicates 0 0 0 10 26 31 31 5.8
Teaching 0 0 2 18 26 26 26 5.6
Workload 0 0 0 87 2 7 2 4.3
Difficulty 0 0 2 74 17 5 0 43
Learn Exp 0 0 2 41 26 17 N 4.9
Instructor(s): A. Burgess
Enr: 67 Resp: 41 Retake: 81%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 2 0 12 30 42 12 5.5
Explains 0 0 0 15 30 41 12 5.5
Communicates 0 0 2 10 20 35 30 5.8

Teaching 0 0 0 10 35 40 15 5.6
Workload 0 0 9 73 9 4 2 4.2
Difficulty 0 0 12 70 10 5 2 4.2
Learn Exp 0 0 0 42 33 6 18 5.0

Students enjoyed the instructor's enthusiasm and interest in the course
material but felt that some of the course readings were not relevant to the
lecture content.

UNI 221H1S Culture and the Media in Canada
Instructor(s): R. Salutin

Enr: 141 Resp: 46 Retake: 75%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 15 26 26 20 1 4.8
Explains 0 0 0 15 35 24 24 5.6
Communicates 0 0 2 1 17 31 37 59
Teaching 0 0 2 15 28 35 17 5.5
Workload 0 2 20 62 15 0 0 3.9
Difficulty 0 4 6 63 21 4 0 4.2
Learn Exp 0 2 5 46 25 7 12 4.7

Students liked the instructor's use of current examples and the way he
facilitated discussion in the class. Students found some of the lectures
and explanations vague and would have preferred more detailed explana-
tions of assignment grading criteria. Students thought Salutin was more
effective at communicating with the students than the TA was.

UNI 237H1S Introduction to HIV/AIDS: Health, Sexuality, and Gender
Instructor(s): S. Rayter

Enr: 135 Resp: 60 Retake: 87%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 1 1 3 10 30 35 16 5.4
Explains 0 1 8 15 22 37 15 5.3
Communicates 1 0 5 16 18 30 28 55
Teaching 1 0 5 1 16 46 18 5.6
Workload 0 3 18 67 8 1 0 3.9
Difficulty 0 1 10 69 13 5 0 4.1
Learn Exp 0 0 2 26 22 28 22 5.4

Students liked the course and appreciated the multidisciplinary
approach and variety of perspectives presented.

UNI 250H1S Introduction to Research Methods in Health Studies
Instructor(s): D. Schluter

Enr: 41 Resp: 16 Retake: 85%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 18 37 18 25 55
Explains 0 0 6 12 37 12 31 55
Communicates 0 0 0 13 26 26 33 5.8
Teaching 0 0 0 0 37 31 31 59
Workload 0 0 26 73 0 0 0 3.7
Difficulty 0 0 25 75 0 0 0 3.8
Learn Exp 0 0 0 63 9 27 0 4.6

Students thought Schluter was friendly and approachable.

UNI 255H1F History and Perspectives in Sexual Diversity
Instructor(s): S. Rayter

Enr: 157 Resp: 90 Retake: 91%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 1 1 1 14 24 35 22 5.6
Explains 1 3 1 5 17 32 38 5.9
Communicates 0 0 0 3 6 22 67 6.5
Teaching 0 1 2 3 10 38 44 6.2
Workload 0 1 5 74 10 6 1 4.2
Difficulty 0 2 1 62 21 5 6 45
Learn Exp 0 2 1 14 24 31 24 5.6
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Rayter was a fantastic instructor who was enthusiastic, knowledgeable, classroom environment.
and engaging. He made the classes very interesting and enjoyable.
Although some students found the reading load high, students learned a UNI 309H1F Special Topics in Health Studies
lot in this course. Instructor(s): M. MacAdam
UNI 256H1S Sexualities: Social, Organizational, and Legal Contexts Enr: 38 Resp: 20 Retake: 100%
Instructor(s): N. Thompson 1 2 3 4 S 6 A Mean
Enr: 91 Resp: 55 Retake: 98% Prese.nts 0 0 0 10 31 36 2 5.7
Explains 0 0 0 0 10 52 36 6.3
12 3 4 o5 6 7 Mean Communicates 0 O 0 0 0 36 63 6.6
Presents 0 0 0 1 12 32 52 6.4 Teaching 0 0 0 0 15 52 31 6.2
Explains 0 0 0 5 9 32 52 6.3 Workload 0o 10 21 &7 5 5 0 3.7
Communicates 0 0 0 0 1 18 80 6.8 Difficulty 0 5 42 47 5 0 0 3.5
Teaching 0 0 0 0 10 34 54 6.4 Learn Exp 0 0 0 27 27 27 16 5.3
Workload 0 1 3 90 1 1 0 4.0
Difficulty 0 3 1 75 16 1 0 4.1 MacAdam was a very enthusiastic instructor who was knowledgeable.
Learn Exp 0 0 0 9 23 40 26 5.8 She was a great lecturer and students found this a great course.
Students found the course enjoyable and interesting, and thought that UNI 320Y1Y Canadian Questions: Issues and Debates
Thompson displayed a great deal of enthusiasm for the subject matter. Instructor(s): E. Gilbert
UNI 280H1F Canadian Jewish History Enr: 47 Resp: 25 Retake: 92%
Instructor(s): F. Bialystok 12 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Enr: 17 Resp: 16 Retake: 100% Prese_nts 0 0 0 4 32 36 28 5.9
Explains 0 0 0 0 24 48 28 6.0
12 3 4 5 6 7 Mean Communicates 0 O 0 0 8 44 48 6.4
Presents 0 0 0 7 14 50 28 6.0 Teaching 0 0 0 0 8 48 44 6.4
Explains 0 0 0 7 14 57 21 5.9 Workload 0 0 8 76 12 4 0 4.1
Communicates 0 0 0 7 7 28 57 6.4 Difficulty 0 4 4 76 12 4 0 4.1
Teaching 0 0 0 7 0 42 50 6.4 Learn Exp 0 0 0 28 23 28 9 5.3
Workload 0 0 7 64 21 7 0 4.3
Difficulty 0 0 28 42 28 0 0 4.0 Gilbert was a great instructor who was enthusiastic and made the
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 44 33 22 5.8 course enjoyable.
This course was a very interesting course taught by an enthusiastic Instructor(s): S. O'Flynn
instructor. He made the lectures engaging while being organized and ] ) ano
enjoyable. Some students found the workload too high. Enr: 46 Resp: 26 Retake: 83%
Overall, a valuable learning experience. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 3 3 30 15 38 7 5.0
UNI 305H1S Topics in Canadian Studies Il Explains 0 3 0 23 34 34 3 51
Instructor(s): P. Gravestock Communicates 3 0 3 11 15 30 34 5.7
Enr: 23 Resp: 17 Retake: 100% Teaching 0 3 0 M 19 46 19 5.6
Workload 0 0 3 80 M 3 0 4.2
12 3 4 S5 6 7 Mean Difficulty 0 0 3 7 19 0 0 4.2
Presents 0 0 0 0 5 29 64 6.6 Learn Exp 6 6 0 43 18 18 6 4.4
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 29 70 6.7
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 29 70 6.7 UNI 325H1S Queerly Canadian
Teaching o o o0 0 0 1 88 6.9 Instructor(s): S. Rayter
Workload 0 o 11 70 N 5 0 4.1 i ) Cado
Difficulty 0 0o 17 70 5 5 0 4.0 Enr: 41 Resp: 26 Retake: 91%
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 33 25 41 6.1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 1 34 34 19 5.6
Students described Gravestock as intelligent, organized, and acces- Explains 0 0 4 12 12 48 24 5.8
sible. Students enjoyed the level of interaction and discussion with their Communicates 0 0 0 0 7 34 57 6.5
peers and the instructor. Teaching 0 0 0 3 3 46 46 6.3
Workload 0 0 1M 65 19 3 0 4.2
UNI 307H1F Asian Cultures in Canada Difficulty 0 0 0 76 20 4 0 43
Instructor(s): J. Mehta Learn Exp 0 0 0 26 10 36 26 5.6
Enr: 20 Resp: 19 Retake: 100% ) ) )
Students really enjoyed the course and described Rayter as an intel-
1 2 3 4 S 6 7 Mean ligent and knowledgeable instructor who provided students with an excel-
Presents 0 0 0 0 21 31 47 6.3 lent learning experience.
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 42 57 6.6
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 26 73 6.7 UNI 330H1F Population Health
J\?a(l::m% 8 8 18 53 3(1) 18 83 ig Instructor(s): B. Harvey
orkloa .
Difficulty 0 0 15 52 31 0 0 42 Enr: 28 Resp: 19 Retake: 47%
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 26 73 6.7 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
o ) ) Presents 0 0 22 1M 33 16 16 4.9
Students in this class all agreed that this was an amazing course. Explains 5 5 0 15 36 31 5 4.9
Mehta was an extremely enthusiastic instructor who was engaging, and Communicates 0 0 10 21 26 31 10 5.1
truly cared about her students. Students enjoyed the discussions and the Teaching 0 5 5 26 21 21 21 5.1
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Workload 5 0o 10 73 10 0 0 3.8
Difficulty 5 5 26 52 10 0 0 3.6
Learn Exp 21 7 14 14 21 14 7 3.8

Many students agreed that there were many improvements that need to
be made to this course. Although Harvey was a great instructor, students
found this course lacked critical analysis and the classes seemed to have
been disorganized. For a third year course it was too simple and the
textbook was also not useful Assignments were also handed back late.

UNI 354H1F Theories of Sexuality I: The Foundations
Instructor(s): E. Basile

Enr: 45 Resp: 33 Retake: 87%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 3 0 3 31 31 31 58
Explains 0 3 0 6 18 33 39 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 6 6 31 56 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 6 9 41 41 6.2
Workload 0 0 0 75 18 3 3 4.3
Difficulty 0 0 9 39 39 9 3 4.6
Learn Exp 0 0 3 1" 30 34 19 55

Basile was a very enthusiastic and knowledgeable instructor. Her pas-
sion for the course made this class enjoyable. Her lectures were clear
and she explained the course material very well.

UNI 355H1S Theories of Sexuality Il: Contemporary Perspectives
Instructor(s): E. Basile

Enr: 52 Resp: 26 Retake: 88%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 3 1 26 26 30 57
Explains 0 0 0o M 19 42 26 5.8
Communicates 0 0 0 0 1 34 53 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 0 19 30 50 6.3
Workload 0 0 M 76 7 0 3 4.1
Difficulty 0 0 0 26 50 19 3 5.0
Learn Exp 0 0 0 10 25 560 15 5.7

Students described Basile as "amazing" and felt that she was very
enthusiastic and engaged the class in the material. Students enjoyed the
lectures and the course content.

UNI 365H1F Sexuality and Law
Instructor(s): B. Cossman

Enr: 44 Resp: 27 Retake: 92%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 44 33 22 58
Explains 0 0 0 3 1 40 44 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 0 3 37 59 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0o M 14 40 33 6.0
Workload 0 0 0 66 25 0 7 4.5
Difficulty 0 0 0 74 18 3 3 4.4
Learn Exp 0 0 0 25 25 10 40 57

Overall, students really enjoyed this course and had a great learning
experience.

Cossman was an excellent instructor who was enthusiastic and pas-
sionate about the course. She was also very knowledgeable which made
her classes very informative, engaging, and very interesting.

UNI 373H1F Epidemiology
Instructor(s): V. Kristman

Enr: 20 Resp: 10 Retake: 50%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 10 10 40 40 6.1
Explains 0 0 0 0 40 20 40 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 10 20 20 50 6.1
Teaching 0 0 0 10 10 50 30 6.0

Workload 0 0 10 50 20 20 0 4.5
Difficulty 0 0 0 40 10 40 10 5.2
Learn Exp 0 0 0 66 16 0 16 4.7

UNI 375H1S Special Topics in Sexual Diversity Studies
Instructor(s): A. Lesk

Enr: 34 Resp: 18 Retake: 81%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0o 17 41 17 23 55
Explains 0 0 0 5 27 44 22 5.8
Communicates 0 0 0 5 27 33 33 59
Teaching 0 0 0 M 11 55 22 5.9
Workload 0 0 0 88 5 0 5 4.2
Difficulty 0 0 0 66 22 5 5 45
Learn Exp 0 0 0 37 31 25 6 5.0

UNI 377H1F Lesbian Studies
Instructor(s): T. Smith

Enr: 34 Resp: 19 Retake: 94%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 41 1 23 23 5.3
Explains 0 0 0 0 15 36 47 6.3
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 15 84 6.8
Teaching 0 0 0 0 5 47 47 6.4
Workload 0 0 5 72 22 0 0 4.2
Difficulty 0 0 0 88 5 5 0 4.2
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 25 43 31 6.1

Students really enjoyed this course. Smith was a very enthusiastic and
approachable instructor who made the class environment very comfort-
able and engaging. She explained the course material very well. Many
students recommended this become a full year course.

UNI 380H1S Socio-Cultural Perspectives of the Canadian Jewish

Community

Instructor(s): F. Bialystok
Enr: 9 Resp: 7 Retake: 80%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 42 42 14 5.7
Explains 0 0 0 0 14 28 57 6.4
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 42 57 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 14 28 57 6.4
Workload 0 0 0 42 57 0 0 4.6
Difficulty 0 0 0 42 42 14 0 4.7
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 16 50 33 6.2

UNI 411Y1Y Health, Biology & Determinants of Diseases in
Neglected Populations

Instructor(s): A. Pinto

Enr: 13 Resp: 10 Retake: 85%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 0 0 30 70 6.7
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 20 80 6.8
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 40 60 6.6
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 40 60 6.6
Workload 0 0 0 22 66 M 0 49
Difficulty 0 0 0 22 55 22 0 5.0
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 6.5

UNI 430Y1Y Senior Seminar: Special Topics in Canadian Studies
Instructor(s): S. O'Flynn

Enr: 12 Resp: 9 Retake: 85%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Presents 0 0 0 22 33 33 M 5.3
Explains 0 0 0 0 33 33 33 6.0
Communicates 0 0 0 0 22 11 66 6.4
Teaching 0 0 0 M 11 11 66 6.3
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Workload 0 0 1 44 44 0 0 4.3 UNI 464H1S The Nature of International Health
Difficulty 0 0 0 44 5 0 0 4.6 Instructor(s): A. Cortinois
Learn Exp 0 0 0 40 0 0 60 5.8
Enr: 11 Resp: 9 Retake: 62%
UNI 460H1S Advanced Research in Sexual Diversity Studies 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mean
Instructor(s): B. Cossman Presents 0 12 12 25 25 25 0 4.4
Enr: 5 Resp: 5 Retake: 100% Explalns_ 0 22 11 22 M 0 33 4.6
Communicates 0 22 0o N 0 22 44 5.3
12 3 4 S5 6 7 Mean Teaching 0 1M1 0 22 22 1 33 5.2
Presents 0 0 0 0 0 40 60 6.6 Workload 0 0 0 55 44 0 0 4.4
Explains 0 0 0 0 0 40 60 6.6 Difficulty 0 0 0 55 44 0 0 4.4
Communicates 0 0 0 0 0 20 80 6.8 Learn Exp 0 0 16 16 16 0 50 55
Teaching 0 0 0 0 0 20 80 6.8
Workload 0 0 0 25 50 25 0 5.0
Difficulty 0 0 0 0 66 33 0 5.3
Learn Exp 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 7.0

Students felt that the small class size was essential and strongly aided
the learning experience.

www.assu.ca
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